How do you feel about Canada being in NAFTA (North America Free Trade Agreement) with the United States and Mexico?

Total Male Female 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
853 425 428 219 284 350 54 321 341 136 266 250 138 32 34
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 87% 83% 80% 84% 90% 71% 85% 87% 88% 89% 95% 83% 83% 57%
CcD * F F F N LN N *k *
368 213 155 102 122 144 12 131 153 72 122 127 58 8 14
Strongly support 37% 44% 30% 37% 36% 37% 15% 35% 39% 47% 41% 48% 35% 22% 24%
B * F F FGH LN *x *
486 212 273 117 163 206 43 190 188 64 144 123 80 23 20
Somewhat support 49% 44% 53% 43% 48% 53% 56% 50% 48% 42% 48% 46% 48% 61% 33%
A C * %k *
148 61 86 55 56 37 22 56 51 18 32 15 27 6 26
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 13% 17% 20% 16% 10% 29% 15% 13% 12% 11% 5% 17% 17% 43%
E E GHI* K *x JKL*
105 40 64 43 34 28 11 42 38 13 24 7 21 6 16
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 13% 16% 10% 7% 15% 11% 10% 8% 8% 3% 13% 15% 26%
E * K K *k JK*
43 21 22 11 22 10 11 14 13 5 8 8 6 1 10
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 2% 14% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 17%
E GHI* *x JKL*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Canada has been part of the North American Free Trade Agreement since 1994. So far, do you think this free trade agreement has benefited Canada, hurt Canada, or do you think it hasn't had any impact one way or the other?

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc Or some
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
538 286 252 140 178 220 23 169 241 105 186 172 81 17 28
Benefitted Canada 54% 59% 49% 51% 52% 57% 30% 45% 62% 68% 62% 65% 49% 45% 47%
B * FG FG L L ** *
162 91 71 42 51 69 18 76 52 16 52 26 37 11 14
Hurt Canada 16% 19% 14% 15% 15% 18% 24% 20% 13% 11% 17% 10% 23% 28% 23%
I* HI K K *x K*
106 51 54 28 40 38 15 42 36 13 34 20 20 3 8
No impact 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 19% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 7% 13%
* * %k *
195 58 137 63 71 60 21 91 63 20 26 47 27 7 10
Don't know/Refused 19% 12% 27% 23% 21% 16% 27% 24% 16% 13% 9% 18% 17% 19% 17%
A |* HI J J *x *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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In your opinion, will renegotiating NAFTA be a good thing or a bad thing for Canada?

Total Male Female 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

| J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
437 233 205 113 134 191 25 170 167 75 156 141 65 15 21

A good thing 44% 48% 40% 41% 39% 49% 33% 45% 43% 49% 52% 53% 39% 41% 35%
202 116 86 64 80 58 12 60 93 37 69 54 33 9 15

A bad thing 20% 24% 17% 23% 23% 15% 16% 16% 24% 24% 23% 21% 20% 25% 26%
B E E * G G ** *
132 78 54 29 46 57 12 50 54 17 28 31 36 4 12

It won't make any difference 13% 16% 11% 11% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 11% 9% 12% 22% 10% 19%
230 60 170 67 81 81 27 99 78 25 45 39 31 9 12

Don't know 23% 12% 33% 25% 24% 21% 36% 26% 20% 16% 15% 15% 19% 25% 20%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How confident are you in the Liberal government's ability to renegotiate NAFTA in the best interests of Canadians?

Total Male Female 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
547 278 269 167 186 194 33 199 211 105 108 226 99 16 24
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 52% 61% 55% 50% 43% 53% 54% 68% 36% 85% 60% 43% 39%
E * FGH JLN JN *k *
165 99 66 59 50 56 9 57 59 40 21 87 28 7 6
Very confident 16% 20% 13% 22% 15% 14% 11% 15% 15% 26% 7% 33% 17% 18% 11%
B * FGH JLN J *x *
383 180 203 108 137 138 25 142 152 65 87 139 71 9 17
Somewhat confident 38% 37% 40% 39% 40% 36% 32% 38% 39% 42% 29% 53% 43% 25% 29%
454 208 246 106 154 193 43 179 182 49 189 39 66 22 36
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 43% 48% 39% 45% 50% 57% 47% 46% 32% 64% 15% 40% 57% 61%
C I* I | KL K *x KL*
307 133 174 78 106 122 24 120 127 35 117 33 49 19 22
Not very confident 31% 27% 34% 29% 31% 32% 31% 32% 32% 23% 39% 12% 30% 49% 36%
* I | K K *k K*
147 75 72 28 48 71 20 59 54 14 73 6 17 3 15
Not at all confident 15% 15% 14% 10% 14% 18% 26% 15% 14% 9% 24% 2% 10% 8% 25%
C |* KL K *x KL*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | approve of how Prime Minister Trudeau is handling the situation.

Decided-Voters Leaners

Gender EDUCATION

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
718 345 373 197 236 284 42 271 280 125 159 244 127 31 36
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 71% 72% 72% 69% 73% 55% 72% 71% 81% 53% 92% 77% 82% 60%
* F F FGH JLN J *k *
257 141 116 74 72 110 13 76 109 59 35 135 45 8 9
Strongly agree 26% 29% 23% 27% 21% 28% 16% 20% 28% 38% 12% 51% 27% 22% 15%
* FGH JLN J *k *
461 204 257 123 164 174 30 194 171 66 124 109 82 23 27
Somewhat agree 46% 42% 50% 45% 48% 45% 39% 51% 44% 43% 42% 41% 49% 60% 45%
A * * %k *
283 142 142 76 104 103 34 107 113 29 138 21 38 7 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 29% 28% 28% 31% 27% 45% 28% 29% 19% 47% 8% 23% 18% 40%
GHI* | | KL K *x K*
188 91 97 61 63 64 21 81 65 21 85 16 28 6 15
Somewhat disagree 19% 19% 19% 22% 18% 17% 27% 22% 17% 14% 29% 6% 17% 16% 25%
|* I KL K *x K*
95 51 44 15 42 39 14 26 47 8 53 5 10 1 9
Strongly disagree 9% 10% 9% 5% 12% 10% 18% 7% 12% 5% 18% 2% 6% 2% 15%
C GI* Gl KL *k K*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - This situation has damaged relations between the U.S. and Canada.

Decided-Voters Leaners

Gender EDUCATION

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
814 391 423 215 264 336 64 308 315 127 255 209 136 28 44
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 80% 82% 79% 77% 87% 84% 81% 80% 83% 86% 79% 82% 75% 74%
CD * * 3k *
239 125 114 67 70 103 13 76 113 38 88 68 44 5 10
Strongly agree 24% 26% 22% 24% 20% 27% 17% 20% 29% 24% 30% 26% 27% 13% 16%
* G %k *
575 266 309 148 194 233 52 231 202 90 167 141 91 24 34
Somewhat agree 57% 55% 60% 54% 57% 60% 67% 61% 52% 58% 56% 53% 55% 62% 57%
* H * 3k *
187 95 92 58 77 52 12 70 78 27 43 56 30 10 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 20% 18% 21% 23% 13% 16% 19% 20% 17% 14% 21% 18% 25% 26%
E E * * 3k *
158 78 80 49 65 44 10 60 66 23 35 46 25 10 12
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 16% 18% 19% 11% 13% 16% 17% 15% 12% 17% 15% 25% 20%
E * * %k *
29 17 12 9 12 7 3 10 12 4 8 10 4 - 4
Strongly disagree 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 6%
* * 3k *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada should retaliate against U.S.-imposed tariffs with tariffs of our own

against the U.S.
Decided-Voters Leaners

Gender EDUCATION

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
795 406 389 187 273 335 64 295 309 127 230 232 131 28 53
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 83% 76% 68% 80% 86% 83% 78% 79% 82% 77% 88% 79% 74% 88%
B C CcD * JL *k *
363 221 142 75 124 164 39 111 149 64 123 118 55 11 27
Strongly agree 36% 45% 28% 28% 36% 42% 50% 29% 38% 42% 42% 44% 33% 29% 45%
B C G* G G L *k *
432 185 247 111 149 171 25 184 160 63 106 114 76 17 25
Somewhat agree 43% 38% 48% 41% 44% 44% 33% 49% 41% 41% 36% 43% 46% 45% 42%
A * * %k *
206 80 126 87 67 53 13 83 83 27 68 33 34 10 7
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 17% 24% 32% 20% 14% 17% 22% 21% 18% 23% 12% 21% 26% 12%
A DE E * K K *x *
167 61 105 71 55 40 13 66 64 24 43 26 30 10 6
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 20% 26% 16% 10% 17% 17% 16% 15% 14% 10% 18% 26% 10%
A DE E * K *x *
40 19 21 16 12 12 - 17 19 4 25 7 4 - 2
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% - 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 2% - 3%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Canada shouldn't over react to President Trump's recent comments - it was just

political posturing related to the NAFTA negotiations.
Decided-Voters Leaners

Gender EDUCATION

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
571 300 271 151 192 229 41 224 214 92 194 134 85 29 34
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 62% 53% 55% 56% 59% 53% 59% 55% 60% 65% 51% 51% 76% 56%
148 95 53 45 54 49 8 49 61 30 62 38 21 8 8
Strongly agree 15% 20% 10% 16% 16% 13% 10% 13% 16% 19% 21% 14% 13% 22% 14%
B * %k *
423 205 218 106 138 180 33 176 153 62 132 96 64 21 26
Somewhat agree 42% 42% 42% 39% 40% 46% 43% 46% 39% 40% 44% 36% 39% 54% 42%
* * 3k *
430 186 244 123 149 158 36 153 178 62 103 130 81 9 26
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 38% 47% 45% 44% 41% 47% 41% 45% 40% 35% 49% 49% 24% 44%
302 136 165 77 114 110 27 109 122 44 75 82 57 5 18
Somewhat disagree 30% 28% 32% 28% 34% 29% 35% 29% 31% 28% 25% 31% 35% 14% 29%
* *% *
128 50 78 45 35 48 9 44 56 19 28 48 23 4 9
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 15% 17% 10% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 9% 18% 14% 10% 14%
A * J * 3k *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and

weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am glad to see politicians from other Canadian political parties state their

support for the Federal Liberal Government's decision to push back on U.S. tariffs.
Gender

EDUCATION Decided-Voters Leaners
<H

T T e [ e
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ ) HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
886 429 456 226 297 362 67 327 350 142 241 253 155 35 52
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 88% 89% 83% 87% 94% 88% 86% 89% 92% 81% 96% 94% 91% 86%
CcD * JN J *k *
453 246 208 110 143 200 29 154 191 79 113 172 76 19 29
Strongly agree 45% 50% 40% 40% 42% 52% 38% 41% 49% 52% 38% 65% 46% 49% 49%
B CD * G JL *k *
432 184 249 116 154 162 39 172 159 63 128 81 79 16 22
Somewhat agree 43% 38% 48% 42% 45% 42% 50% 46% 40% 41% 43% 31% 48% 42% 37%
115 57 58 47 43 25 9 51 43 12 56 12 10 3 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 12% 11% 17% 13% 6% 12% 14% 11% 8% 19% 4% 6% 9% 14%
E E * KL *x K*
93 39 54 39 37 17 7 47 31 9 42 12 9 - 5
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 11% 14% 11% 4% 9% 12% 8% 6% 14% 4% 6% - 8%
E E * | KL *k *
22 18 4 8 6 8 3 5 12 3 14 - 1 3 4
Strongly disagree 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% - 1% 9% 6%
B * KL *k K*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - I'm concerned that the Trudeau government could push President Trump too far,
and that he will do something that could really hurt the Canadian economy.

Gender EDUCATION Decided-Voters Leaners

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
548 249 299 171 171 206 45 215 213 75 206 111 89 19 31

Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 51% 58% 62% 50% 53% 58% 57% 54% 49% 69% 42% 54% 50% 52%
168 89 79 63 54 51 16 75 54 24 73 35 24 1 17

Strongly agree 17% 18% 15% 23% 16% 13% 21% 20% 14% 15% 25% 13% 14% 2% 28%
E * KL ** K*
379 159 220 107 117 155 29 140 160 51 133 76 65 18 15

Somewhat agree 38% 33% 43% 39% 34% 40% 37% 37% 41% 33% 45% 29% 39% 47% 25%
453 238 216 103 169 181 32 163 179 79 91 154 76 19 29

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 49% 42% 38% 50% 47% 42% 43% 46% 51% 31% 58% 46% 50% 48%
334 178 156 75 124 134 20 127 131 57 63 98 60 15 22

Somewhat disagree 33% 37% 30% 27% 37% 35% 26% 34% 33% 37% 21% 37% 36% 39% 36%

120 60 60 27 45 47 12 37 48 22 28 56 16 4 7

Strongly disagree 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 12% 16% 10% 12% 15% 10% 21% 10% 12% 11%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - I'm concerned that the Trudeau government could push President Trump too far,
and that he will do something that will make it harder for Canadians to travel to the U.S. for business or vacations.

Gender EDUCATION Decided-Voters Leaners

|| eende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal | The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
491 227 264 150 157 184 40 201 184 66 179 87 87 16 32
Top 2 Box (Net) 49% 47% 51% 55% 46% 48% 52% 53% 47% 43% 60% 33% 53% 43% 52%
144 73 72 53 47 44 19 65 41 19 64 22 28 - 11
Strongly agree 14% 15% 14% 19% 14% 11% 25% 17% 11% 12% 21% 8% 17% - 19%
E H* H K K *k *
347 155 192 97 109 140 21 136 143 47 115 65 59 16 20
Somewhat agree 35% 32% 37% 35% 32% 36% 27% 36% 36% 30% 39% 25% 36% 43% 33%
510 259 251 123 184 203 37 176 208 89 119 178 78 22 29
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 51% 53% 49% 45% 54% 52% 48% 47% 53% 57% 40% 67% 47% 57% 48%
354 178 176 83 122 149 23 138 133 61 83 109 57 15 19
Somewhat disagree 35% 37% 34% 30% 36% 38% 30% 36% 34% 40% 28% 41% 34% 40% 32%
* J * %k *
156 82 75 41 61 54 14 39 75 28 35 69 22 6 10
Strongly disagree 16% 17% 14% 15% 18% 14% 19% 10% 19% 18% 12% 26% 13% 17% 16%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - In the end, Canada needs the U.S. much more than the U.S. needs Canada.

Decided-Voters Leaners

Gender EDUCATION

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
535 280 254 159 176 200 44 204 200 86 191 119 81 21 28
Top 2 Box (Net) 53% 58% 49% 58% 52% 52% 57% 54% 51% 56% 64% 45% 49% 55% 47%
149 86 63 55 51 44 12 54 58 26 64 27 21 9 13
Strongly agree 15% 18% 12% 20% 15% 11% 15% 14% 15% 17% 22% 10% 13% 25% 21%
385 194 191 104 125 156 32 150 142 60 127 91 61 11 15
Somewhat agree 38% 40% 37% 38% 37% 40% 42% 40% 36% 39% 43% 35% 37% 30% 26%
* * %k *
466 206 260 114 165 188 33 174 192 68 106 146 84 17 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 42% 51% 42% 48% 48% 43% 46% 49% 44% 36% 55% 51% 45% 53%
359 161 198 78 128 152 27 141 135 55 77 110 63 13 21
Somewhat disagree 36% 33% 38% 29% 38% 39% 36% 37% 34% 36% 26% 41% 38% 34% 35%
108 45 63 36 36 36 5 32 57 13 29 36 21 4 11
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 7% 9% 15% 8% 10% 14% 12% 11% 18%
* % %k *
Gl
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | approve of how President Donald Trump is handling the situation.

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
141 81 60 56 49 36 13 51 50 27 53 29 16 11 14
Top 2 Box (Net) 14% 17% 12% 20% 14% 9% 17% 13% 13% 18% 18% 11% 10% 28% 23%
54 39 15 25 19 10 8 21 16 10 27 9 4 5 8
Strongly agree 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4% 6% 9% 3% 2% 14% 13%
B E * KL *k KL*
87 42 45 31 30 26 6 30 34 17 25 20 13 5 6
Somewhat agree 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 7% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 14% 10%
* * %k *
860 405 455 217 291 351 63 327 343 127 245 236 149 27 46
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 86% 83% 88% 80% 86% 91% 83% 87% 87% 82% 82% 89% 90% 72% 77%
228 118 110 56 92 80 16 106 82 24 80 33 35 8 10
Somewhat disagree 23% 24% 21% 20% 27% 21% 21% 28% 21% 15% 27% 12% 21% 22% 17%
632 287 344 162 199 271 47 220 261 103 164 203 114 19 36
Strongly disagree 63% 59% 67% 59% 58% 70% 62% 58% 66% 67% 55% 77% 69% 50% 60%
A CcD * JN J *k *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Now that | know about the trade dispute, | will start to look at where products

are made and avoid buying products made in the United States if | can.
Gender EDUCATION Decided-Voters Leaners

| Gende | A |  EDUCATON |
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
700 336 363 184 228 288 47 262 281 110 182 206 121 30 37
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 69% 71% 67% 67% 74% 62% 69% 72% 71% 61% 78% 74% 78% 62%
254 114 140 69 71 114 17 71 113 53 66 91 45 13 13
Strongly agree 25% 23% 27% 25% 21% 29% 22% 19% 29% 34% 22% 35% 27% 33% 22%
446 223 223 115 157 174 30 191 168 57 116 115 77 17 24
Somewhat agree 45% 46% 43% 42% 46% 45% 40% 51% 43% 37% 39% 43% 46% 45% 41%
* I * 3k *
301 150 151 89 113 99 29 116 112 44 116 58 44 8 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 31% 29% 33% 33% 26% 38% 31% 28% 29% 39% 22% 26% 22% 38%
235 112 122 69 89 77 25 89 85 36 82 51 35 8 14
Somewhat disagree 23% 23% 24% 25% 26% 20% 32% 24% 22% 23% 27% 19% 21% 22% 23%
* K * %k *
67 38 29 21 23 23 5 27 26 9 34 8 8 - 9
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 11% 3% 5% - 15%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
718 345 373 197 236 284 42 271 280 125 159 244 127 31 36
| approve of how Prime Minister Trudeau is handling the
situation. 72% 71% 72% 72% 69% 73% 55% 72% 71% 81% 53% 92% 77% 82% 60%
* F F FGH JLN J *k *
814 391 423 215 264 336 64 308 315 127 255 209 136 28 44
This situation has damaged relations between the U.S. and
Canada. 81% 80% 82% 79% 77% 87% 84% 81% 80% 83% 86% 79% 82% 75% 74%
CD * P *
795 406 389 187 273 335 64 295 309 127 230 232 131 28 53
Canada should retaliate against U.S.-imposed tariffs with
tariffs of our own against the U.S. 79% 83% 76% 68% 80% 86% 83% 78% 79% 82% 77% 88% 79% 74% 88%
B C ch * JL *k *
571 300 271 151 192 229 41 224 214 92 194 134 85 29 34
Canada shouldn't over react to President Trump's recent
comments - it was just political posturing related to the
NAFTA negotiations. 57% 62% 53% 55% 56% 59% 53% 59% 55% 60% 65% 51% 51% 76% 56%
886 429 456 226 297 362 67 327 350 142 241 253 155 35 52
| am glad to see politicians from other Canadian political
parties state their support for the Federal Liberal
Government's decision to push back on U.5. tariffs. 88% 88% 89% 83% 87% 94% 88% 86% 89% 92% 81% 96% 94% 91% 86%
ch * IJN J *k *
548 249 299 171 171 206 45 215 213 75 206 111 89 19 31
I'm concerned that the Trudeau government could push
President Trump too far, and that he will do something that
could really hurt the Canadian economy. 55% 51% 58% 62% 50% 53% 58% 57% 54% 49% 69% 42% 54% 50% 52%
491 227 264 150 157 184 40 201 184 66 179 87 87 16 32
I'm concerned that the Trudeau government could push
President Trump too far, and that he will do something that
will make it harder for Canadians to travel to the U.S. for
business or vacations. 49% 47% 51% 55% 46% 48% 52% 53% 47% 43% 60% 33% 53% 43% 52%
535 280 254 159 176 200 44 204 200 86 191 119 81 21 28
In the end, Canada needs the U.S. much more than the U.S.
needs Canada. 53% 58% 49% 58% 52% 52% 57% 54% 51% 56% 64% 45% 49% 55% 47%
141 81 60 56 49 36 13 51 50 27 53 29 16 11 14
| approve of how President Donald Trump is handling the
situation. 14% 17% 12% 20% 14% 9% 17% 13% 13% 18% 18% 11% 10% 28% 23%
700 336 363 184 228 288 47 262 281 110 182 206 121 30 37
Now that | know about the trade dispute, | will start to look
at where products are made and avoid buying products
made in the United States if | can. 70% 69% 71% 67% 67% 74% 62% 69% 72% 71% 61% 78% 74% 78% 62%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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As you may know, during a recent G7 meeting in Quebec, Prime Minister Trudeau said that U.S. tariffs against Canadian steel and aluminum are insulting to Canada. In response, President Trump called Prime Minister Trudeau dishonest and
weak, and U.S officials said that Canada backstabbed the United States.Thinking about this issue, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Gender EDUCATION Decided-Voters Leaners

] Gende | Aee | EDUCATON
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois | other party
ve Party Party (NDP)
A B C D E F G H |

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
283 142 142 76 104 103 34 107 113 29 138 21 38 7 24
| approve of how Prime Minister Trudeau is handling the
situation. 28% 29% 28% 28% 31% 27% 45% 28% 29% 19% 47% 8% 23% 18% 40%
GHI* | | KL K *k K*
187 95 92 58 77 52 12 70 78 27 43 56 30 10 16
This situation has damaged relations between the U.S. and
Canada. 19% 20% 18% 21% 23% 13% 16% 19% 20% 17% 14% 21% 18% 25% 26%
E E * *5% *
206 80 126 87 67 53 13 83 83 27 68 33 34 10 7
Canada should retaliate against U.S.-imposed tariffs with
tariffs of our own against the U.S. 21% 17% 24% 32% 20% 14% 17% 22% 21% 18% 23% 12% 21% 26% 12%
A DE E * K K *k *
430 186 244 123 149 158 36 153 178 62 103 130 81 9 26

Canada shouldn't over react to President Trump's recent
comments - it was just political posturing related to the

NAFTA negotiations. 43% 38% 47% 45% 44% 41% 47% 41% 45% 40% 35% 49% 49% 24% 44%
115 57 58 47 43 25 9 51 43 12 56 12 10 3 9

| am glad to see politicians from other Canadian political
parties state their support for the Federal Liberal

Government's decision to push back on U.S. tariffs.

12% 12% 11% 17% 13% 6% 12% 14% 11% 8% 19% 1% 6% 9% 14%
E E * KL *k K*

453 238 216 103 169 181 32 163 179 79 91 154 76 19 29

I'm concerned that the Trudeau government could push

President Trump too far, and that he will do something that

could really hurt the Canadian economy. 45% 49% 42% 38% 50% 47% 42% 43% 46% 51% 31% 58% 46% 50% 48%
510 259 251 123 184 203 37 176 208 89 119 178 78 22 29

I'm concerned that the Trudeau government could push

President Trump too far, and that he will do something that

will make it harder for Canadians to travel to the U.S. for

business or vacations. 51% 53% 49% 45% 54% 52% 48% 47% 53% 57% 40% 67% 47% 57% 48%
466 206 260 114 165 188 33 174 192 68 106 146 84 17 32

In the end, Canada needs the U.S. much more than the U.S.

needs Canada. 47% 42% 51% 42% 48% 48% 43% 46% 49% 44% 36% 55% 51% 45% 53%
860 405 455 217 291 351 63 327 343 127 245 236 149 27 46

| approve of how President Donald Trump is handling the

situation. 86% 83% 88% 80% 86% 91% 83% 87% 87% 82% 82% 89% 90% 72% 77%
301 150 151 89 113 99 29 116 112 44 116 58 44 8 23

Now that | know about the trade dispute, | will start to look

at where products are made and avoid buying products

made in the United States if | can. 30% 31% 29% 33% 33% 26% 38% 31% 28% 29% 39% 22% 26% 22% 38%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - The American people

Total \EI[S Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
_.......... o S =
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
119 78 42 49 34 36 9 42 41 27 52 19 21 11 6
Top 2 Box (Net) 12% 16% 8% 18% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 18% 18% 7% 13% 28% 10%
B DE * GH K *k *
52 35 17 31 14 8 7 23 11 11 18 8 13 4 6
Much more favourable 5% 7% 3% 11% 4% 2% 9% 6% 3% 7% 6% 3% 8% 10% 10%
B DE * H K *x *
67 43 24 18 20 28 2 18 30 16 34 11 8 7 -
Somewhat more favourable 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 8% 11% 11% 4% 5% 18% -
B * G KLN *x *
566 265 301 133 205 228 50 224 219 73 177 147 81 13 30
No impact 57% 55% 58% 49% 60% 59% 66% 59% 56% 47% 59% 55% 49% 35% 50%
C C I* I | *x *
316 144 172 91 102 123 17 112 132 54 69 100 63 14 24
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 30% 33% 33% 30% 32% 22% 30% 34% 35% 23% 38% 38% 37% 40%
213 94 119 55 70 88 7 74 93 40 55 67 41 6 13
Somewhat less favourable 21% 19% 23% 20% 20% 23% 9% 20% 24% 26% 19% 25% 25% 15% 22%
103 50 53 36 32 35 10 38 40 14 13 33 22 8 11
Much less favourable 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 1% 12% 13% 22% 18%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - The American government

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
_.......... o S =
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
90 56 33 49 23 17 4 38 28 20 41 15 17 9 1
Top 2 Box (Net) 9% 12% 6% 18% 7% 4% 5% 10% 7% 13% 14% 6% 10% 24% 2%
B DE * H KN *k *
42 26 16 30 9 3 2 18 14 8 21 5 11 4 1
Much more favourable 4% 5% 3% 11% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 10% 2%
48 30 17 20 14 14 2 20 14 12 20 10 7 5 -
Somewhat more favourable 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4% 4% 14% -
* H %k *
266 138 128 71 95 100 28 126 86 25 88 45 27 7 21
No impact 27% 28% 25% 26% 28% 26% 37% 33% 22% 16% 29% 17% 16% 19% 35%
HI* HI KL *x KL*
646 292 353 153 223 270 44 214 279 109 169 205 121 22 38
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 60% 69% 56% 65% 70% 58% 57% 71% 70% 57% 77% 73% 57% 63%
A C * G G J J *k *
307 143 164 70 101 136 21 112 125 49 91 75 61 9 13
Somewhat less favourable 31% 29% 32% 26% 30% 35% 27% 30% 32% 32% 31% 28% 37% 24% 22%
C * %k *
339 149 189 83 121 134 24 102 154 59 77 130 60 13 25
Much less favourable 34% 31% 37% 30% 36% 35% 31% 27% 39% 38% 26% 49% 37% 34% 41%
* G G JL J *x *
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - The G7 alliance

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc Or some
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
287 168 120 85 83 120 9 105 115 59 70 121 47 16 11
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 34% 23% 31% 24% 31% 12% 28% 29% 38% 24% 46% 29% 43% 19%
B * F F FGH JLN *k *
78 45 33 26 30 21 2 34 26 15 25 29 7 5 1
Much more favourable 8% 9% 6% 10% 9% 5% 3% 9% 7% 10% 9% 11% 4% 14% 2%
* L * %k *
210 123 87 59 52 99 7 71 88 44 45 92 40 11 10
Somewhat more favourable 21% 25% 17% 21% 15% 26% 9% 19% 23% 28% 15% 35% 24% 29% 16%
B D * FG IN J ** *
548 223 325 151 197 200 51 207 213 77 164 115 84 16 33
No impact 55% 46% 63% 55% 58% 52% 66% 55% 54% 50% 55% 43% 51% 42% 55%
A * K * %k *
166 95 70 37 61 68 17 66 65 18 63 29 34 5 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 20% 14% 14% 18% 17% 22% 18% 16% 12% 21% 11% 21% 14% 26%
B * K K *x K*
112 60 52 25 42 45 5 42 52 13 43 21 27 3 8
Somewhat less favourable 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 13% 8% 14% 8% 17% 9% 13%
53 35 18 12 19 23 12 24 12 5 20 8 6 2 8
Much less favourable 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 6% 15% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 13%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - U.S. President Donald Trump

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc Or some
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
98 62 36 43 27 29 4 37 35 23 52 16 13 5 4
Top 2 Box (Net) 10% 13% 7% 16% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 15% 18% 6% 8% 13% 7%
B DE * H KL *k *
37 22 15 15 17 5 - 14 13 11 22 9 4 -
Much more favourable 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% - 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 10% -
61 40 22 27 10 24 4 23 22 12 30 7 13 1 4
Somewhat more favourable 6% 8% 4% 10% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8% 10% 3% 8% 3% 7%
172 83 89 44 70 58 22 75 59 16 58 21 23 7 11
No impact 17% 17% 17% 16% 20% 15% 29% 20% 15% 10% 19% 8% 14% 17% 19%
HI* | K ** K*
731 342 389 187 244 300 51 266 298 116 187 228 129 27 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 73% 70% 76% 68% 72% 78% 66% 70% 76% 75% 63% 86% 78% 70% 74%
176 94 82 47 63 66 8 71 69 28 65 37 21 6 9
Somewhat less favourable 18% 19% 16% 17% 19% 17% 10% 19% 18% 18% 22% 14% 13% 16% 15%
555 247 308 139 181 235 43 195 229 88 123 191 108 20 36
Much less favourable 55% 51% 60% 51% 53% 61% 56% 52% 58% 57% 41% 72% 66% 54% 59%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau

Total Male Female 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

| J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
454 233 222 142 135 177 18 167 179 91 79 212 83 16 16
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 48% 43% 52% 40% 46% 23% 44% 46% 59% 27% 80% 50% 43% 27%
D * F F FGH JLN JN *k *
150 84 66 51 46 54 3 50 64 34 14 104 18 7 1
Much more favourable 15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 14% 4% 13% 16% 22% 5% 39% 11% 17% 2%
* F FG JLN J *x *
304 148 156 91 89 123 15 117 115 57 65 108 65 10 15
Somewhat more favourable 30% 30% 30% 33% 26% 32% 19% 31% 29% 37% 22% 41% 40% 26% 24%
313 133 181 79 130 105 30 127 116 41 88 42 57 10 23
No impact 31% 27% 35% 29% 38% 27% 39% 34% 29% 26% 30% 16% 35% 26% 38%
A CE * K K *x K*
233 121 112 52 76 105 29 84 98 23 130 11 25 12 21
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 25% 22% 19% 22% 27% 38% 22% 25% 15% 44% 4% 15% 31% 35%
GI* I | KL K *k KL*
133 72 60 34 42 56 12 49 57 15 65 7 19 9 11
Somewhat less favourable 13% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 13% 14% 9% 22% 3% 11% 24% 17%
* | KL K *x K*
101 49 52 18 34 49 17 35 41 8 64 4 6 3 11
Much less favourable 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 13% 22% 9% 10% 5% 22% 1% 1% 7% 18%
C GHI* | KL *x KL*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - French President Emmanuel Macron

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
_......... o S =
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
310 181 129 78 92 139 14 112 116 68 82 123 47 15 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 31% 37% 25% 29% 27% 36% 18% 30% 30% 44% 28% 47% 29% 40% 22%
B D * FGH JLN *k *
96 57 39 27 35 33 2 33 35 26 22 51 12 7 2
Much more favourable 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 9% 3% 9% 9% 17% 7% 19% 7% 17% 4%
* FGH JLN *x *
214 124 90 51 57 106 11 79 81 42 60 73 36 9 11
Somewhat more favourable 21% 25% 18% 19% 17% 27% 15% 21% 21% 27% 20% 27% 22% 23% 18%
599 258 341 160 217 221 49 229 244 77 179 133 102 15 36
No impact 60% 53% 66% 59% 64% 57% 64% 61% 62% 50% 60% 50% 62% 40% 61%
A * I | K K *x *
92 48 45 34 31 27 14 36 33 9 36 9 16 7 11
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 18% 10% 8% 6% 12% 3% 10% 20% 17%
HI* K K *k K*
64 34 31 28 20 16 12 23 23 7 27 7 12 6 6
Somewhat less favourable 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 4% 15% 6% 6% 4% 9% 3% 7% 16% 11%
E HI* K *x K*
28 14 14 6 11 10 3 13 10 2 9 1 4 1 4
Much less favourable 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% * 2% 3% 7%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - German Chancellor Angela Merkel

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc Or some
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
321 187 133 84 92 144 20 116 114 71 88 113 64 18 11
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 39% 26% 31% 27% 37% 26% 31% 29% 46% 30% 43% 39% 47% 19%
B D * FGH IN N *k *
100 62 38 37 35 29 7 30 37 26 25 42 15 6 5
Much more favourable 10% 13% 7% 13% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 17% 8% 16% 9% 15% 9%
B E * GH J ** *
220 125 95 47 57 116 13 85 77 45 63 71 48 12 6
Somewhat more favourable 22% 26% 18% 17% 17% 30% 17% 23% 20% 29% 21% 27% 29% 31% 10%
B CcD * H N N ** *
583 244 339 155 211 218 50 217 239 78 172 137 91 15 39
No impact 58% 50% 66% 57% 62% 56% 66% 57% 61% 51% 58% 52% 55% 40% 64%
A * | * %k *
97 55 42 34 37 25 6 46 40 5 38 14 11 5 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% 8% 12% 10% 3% 13% 5% 6% 13% 17%
E * | | K *x K*
73 41 32 31 24 18 4 40 25 3 26 13 7 3 8
Somewhat less favourable 7% 8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 6% 11% 6% 2% 9% 5% 4% 7% 13%
24 14 10 4 13 7 2 5 15 2 12 1 4 3 2
Much less favourable 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% * 2% 7% 4%
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - NAFTA

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc Or some
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
270 166 104 85 73 112 8 108 106 47 93 90 44 15 9
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 34% 20% 31% 21% 29% 11% 29% 27% 30% 31% 34% 26% 39% 15%
B D D * F F F N N *k *
73 38 35 37 20 16 - 32 27 13 25 20 9 9 4
Much more favourable 7% 8% 7% 13% 6% 4% - 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6% 24% 7%
197 128 69 48 53 96 8 76 79 34 68 70 34 6 4
Somewhat more favourable 20% 26% 13% 18% 15% 25% 11% 20% 20% 22% 23% 26% 21% 15% 7%
561 241 320 146 215 200 48 208 217 88 147 133 94 15 35
No impact 56% 50% 62% 54% 63% 52% 63% 55% 55% 57% 49% 50% 57% 40% 58%
A E * * %k *
170 79 91 42 53 75 20 62 69 19 57 42 28 8 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 17% 16% 18% 15% 16% 19% 26% 16% 18% 12% 19% 16% 17% 21% 27%
I* * 3k *
133 62 71 28 41 63 11 50 57 14 49 37 21 6 9
Somewhat less favourable 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 16% 15% 13% 15% 9% 16% 14% 13% 15% 15%
* I * 3k *
38 18 20 14 12 12 9 12 12 5 9 5 6 3 7
Much less favourable 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 12% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 12%
GHI* ** JK*
1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - Top 2 Box Summary

Total \EI[S Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc [ Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
_.......... o S =
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
119 78 42 49 34 36 9 42 41 27 52 19 21 11 6
The American people 12% 16% 8% 18% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 18% 18% 7% 13% 28% 10%
B DE * GH K *k *
90 56 33 49 23 17 4 38 28 20 41 15 17 9 1
The American government 9% 12% 6% 18% 7% 4% 5% 10% 7% 13% 14% 6% 10% 24% 2%
B DE * H KN *x *
287 168 120 85 83 120 9 105 115 59 70 121 47 16 11
The G7 alliance 29% 34% 23% 31% 24% 31% 12% 28% 29% 38% 24% 46% 29% 43% 19%
B * F F FGH JLN *x *
98 62 36 43 27 29 4 37 35 23 52 16 13 5 4
U.S. President Donald Trump 10% 13% 7% 16% 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 15% 18% 6% 8% 13% 7%
B DE * H KL *x *
454 233 222 142 135 177 18 167 179 91 79 212 83 16 16
Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 45% 48% 43% 52% 40% 46% 23% 44% 46% 59% 27% 80% 50% 43% 27%
D * F F FGH JLN JN *k *
310 181 129 78 92 139 14 112 116 68 82 123 47 15 13
French President Emmanuel Macron 31% 37% 25% 29% 27% 36% 18% 30% 30% 44% 28% 47% 29% 40% 22%
B D * FGH JLN *x *
321 187 133 84 92 144 20 116 114 71 88 113 64 18 11
German Chancellor Angela Merkel 32% 39% 26% 31% 27% 37% 26% 31% 29% 46% 30% 43% 39% 47% 19%
B D * FGH JN N *x *
270 166 104 85 73 112 8 108 106 47 93 90 44 15 9
NAFTA 27% 34% 20% 31% 21% 29% 11% 29% 27% 30% 31% 34% 26% 39% 15%
B D D * F F F N N *k *
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Have recent events made you more or less favourable towards the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | Orsome
Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois |other party
ve Party Party (NDP) (BQ)

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 418 583 226 396 379 41 190 424 346 290 306 174 27 46
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 486 515 273 340 387 77 378 392 154 297 265 165 38 60
316 144 172 91 102 123 17 112 132 54 69 100 63 14 24

The American people 32% 30% 33% 33% 30% 32% 22% 30% 34% 35% 23% 38% 38% 37% 40%
646 292 353 153 223 270 44 214 279 109 169 205 121 22 38

The American government 65% 60% 69% 56% 65% 70% 58% 57% 71% 70% 57% 77% 73% 57% 63%
A C * G G J J *x *

166 95 70 37 61 68 17 66 65 18 63 29 34 5 16

The G7 alliance 17% 20% 14% 14% 18% 17% 22% 18% 16% 12% 21% 11% 21% 14% 26%
731 342 389 187 244 300 51 266 298 116 187 228 129 27 44

U.S. President Donald Trump 73% 70% 76% 68% 72% 78% 66% 70% 76% 75% 63% 86% 78% 70% 74%
233 121 112 52 76 105 29 84 98 23 130 11 25 12 21

Canadian Prime Minister Justin Trudeau 23% 25% 22% 19% 22% 27% 38% 22% 25% 15% 44% 4% 15% 31% 35%
GI* I | KL K *k KL*

92 48 45 34 31 27 14 36 33 9 36 9 16 7 11

French President Emmanuel Macron 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 7% 18% 10% 8% 6% 12% 3% 10% 20% 17%
HI* K K *x K*

97 55 42 34 37 25 6 46 40 5 38 14 11 5 10

German Chancellor Angela Merkel 10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 7% 8% 12% 10% 3% 13% 5% 6% 13% 17%
E * I | K *x K*

170 79 91 42 53 75 20 62 69 19 57 42 28 8 16

NAFTA 17% 16% 18% 15% 16% 19% 26% 16% 18% 12% 19% 16% 17% 21% 27%
I* % %k *

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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